### 505588594 07/24/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5635394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIAO LI	06/28/2019
PINGFAN MENG	06/28/2019
YILEI LI	06/28/2019
CHENG-YING KO	07/01/2019
JEFFREY WEIFUNG LIEN	06/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVUMIND LIMITED
Street Address:	PO BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16521576

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7655863763

Email:patentmasters@yahoo.comCorrespondent Name:PATENT MASTERS LLCAddress Line 1:2124 FREDA DRIVEAddress Line 4:VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5200-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUI WU
SIGNATURE:	/Rui Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049853 FRAME: 0946

505588594

source=assignment\_signed#page2.tif source=assignment\_signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049853 FRAME: 0947

Docket No: 5200-0003

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	gned inventor (hereinafter "INVENTUR")	
	as set forth in the patent application enti- tic Precision Enhancement Using Dynamic Shifting in No	
	oplication for a United States Patent was	
Serial No.	spinoution for a office of attention and	
genneg namen and a second	oplication for a United States Patent was	executed hereunder.
	), the entirety of his right, title, and inter	
	such rights in any divisions, continuatio	
	Mind Limited ("Assignee"), with an addre	and the control of th
	104, Cayman Islands, for the entire term	The state of the s
Application and any re	issues or extensions that may be granted	d and for the entire terms of any and
all foreign patents tha	may issue from foreign applications (as	well as divisions, continuations in
whole or part or subst	itute applications) filed claiming the ben	efit of the Application.
a in a major a service		
	perate with Assignee in the prosecution	To the second
	ute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all s	The state of the s
	ments of transfer; and (c) perform such	
	tion with the prosecution or maintenand ny foreign counterparts.	te of the Application, any patent to be
issued thereironi, or a	ny for eigh counterparts.	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, having executed this document on	the date indicated below.
6/28/1019 Date		Hayward CA
Date	Miao Li	<u>Hayward</u> <u>CA</u> City, State of Residence
Date	Pingfan Meng	City, State of Residence
	* *************************************	ong, bank of Roomor
Date	Yilei Li	City, State of Residence
1540	PHO LA	City, State of Residence
YNodos	ζ3 ΥΥ' ΤΥ	- CC - CD - 1
Date	Cheng-Ying Ko	City, State of Residence
11 - 1		0 1 0
6/28/19		Son Jose, A
Date	Jeffrey Weitung Lien	City, State of Residence

Docket No: 5200-0003

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigne	ed inventor (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), l	have invented certain new and
useful improvements as s	set forth in the patent application entitle	ed:
" Method and System for Elastic	Precision Enhancement Using Dynamic Shifting in Ne	eural Networks," ("Application")
for which an appl	lication for a United States Patent was fi	led on
Serial No.		
for which an appl	lication for a United States Patent was ex	xecuted hereunder.
hereby assigns, for \$10, t	he entirety of his right, title, and interes	t in the invention and the
Application (as well as su	uch rights in any divisions, continuations	s in whole or part or substitute
applications) to NovuMin	nd Limited ("Assignee"), with an addres	s at <u>PO Box 309, Ugland House,</u>
	4, Cayman Islands, for the entire term of	
	sues or extensions that may be granted a	
all foreign patents that m	nay issue from foreign applications (as w	vell as divisions, continuations in
whole or part or substitu	ite applications) filed claiming the benef	fit of the Application.
-		
	rate with Assignee in the prosecution of	
	e, verify, acknowledge and deliver all su	
	ents of transfer; and (c) perform such o	
	on with the prosecution or maintenance	of the Application, any patent to be
issued therefrom, or any	foreign counterparts.	
	NE 1	- John So Planta III alassa
IN LESTIMONY WHEREO	OF, having executed this document on th	e date indicated below.
Date	Miao Li	City, State of Residence
June 28, 2019		Dublin, CA
Date	Pingfan Meng	City, State of Residence
2•		
L 20 2010	$\wedge$	Enament CA
June 28, 2019		Fremont, CA
Date	Yilei Li	City, State of Residence
Date	Cheng-Ying Ko	City, State of Residence
— <del></del>		
 Date	Jeffrey Weifung Lien	City State of Residence

Docket No: 5200-0003

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	gned inventor (nereinaner inventor), in	
	as set forth in the patent application entitle	
	Elastic Precision Enhancement Using Dynamic Shifting in	
	pplication for a United States Patent was file	ed on
Serial No.		g A
	oplication for a United States Patent was ex	
•	), the entirety of his right, title, and interest	
	such rights in any divisions, continuations	
	Mind Limited ("Assignee"), with an address	
	104, Cayman Islands, for the entire term of	
	issues or extensions that may be granted a	
	may issue from foreign applications (as we	
whole or part or substi	itute applications) filed claiming the benefit	t of the Application.
Accionan challe (a) acas	nameta with Againman in the wassemaine of t	he Application and foreign
	perate with Assignee in the prosecution of t ute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all sucl	
	iments of transfer; and (c) perform such otl	
	tion with the prosecution or maintenance o	
	ny foreign counterparts.	it the Application, any patent to be
issued dieten oin, of ai	iy toreign counterparts.	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, having executed this document on the	date indicated below.
Date	Miao Li	City, State of Residence
ALL WAW	11 APPAN AUX	Ony, but of residence
Date	Pingfan Meng	City, State of Residence
Date	Yilei Li	City, State of Residence
		3.5,5
0111 0	Channa le	A
7/1/2019	Cheng-Ving Ko	Laspertino, CA
Date	Cheng-Ying Ko	City, State of Residence
$\mathcal{L}_{i}^{*}$ (2.2)		
Data	T-00-371 '0	
Date	Jeffrey Weifung Lien	City, State of Residence

PATENT REEL: 049853 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 07/24/2019